

AngioDynamics Welcomes Recently Published Book on Irreversible Electroporation and Patient Experiences

Book Explores IRE Technology Featured in AngioDynamics' NanoKnife System

QUEENSBURY, N.Y., Mar 22, 2010 (BUSINESS WIRE) -- <u>AngioDynamics</u> (NASDAQ:ANGO) today welcomed the publication of the book "Irreversible Electroporation." published by Springer Berlin Heidelberg.

The book is edited by Boris Rubinsky, a Professor of the Graduate School at the University of California, Berkeley.

The book's chapters include one by the book's editor and Dr. Gary Onik of the School of Medicine at the University of Central Florida, titled, 'Irreversible Electroporation: First Patient Experience Focal Therapy of Prostate Cancer,' and another by Dr. Kenneth Thomson of The Alfred hospital in Melbourne Australia titled, 'Human Experience with Irreversible Electroporation.'

Other chapters written by a number of different authors address a wide range of topics, including an analysis of tissue electroporation as a bioelectric phenomenon and insight from models into the mechanism of irreversible electroporation in cells.

About AngioDynamics

AngioDynamics is a leading provider of innovative medical devices used by interventional radiologists, surgeons and other physicians for the minimally-invasive treatment of cancer and peripheral vascular disease. The Company's diverse product line includes market-leading radiofrequency and irreversible electroporation ablation systems, vascular access products, angiographic products and accessories, dialysis products, angioplasty products, drainage products, thrombolytic products, embolization products and venous products. More information is available at www.AngioDynamics.com.

The views and opinions expressed in the publication "Irreversible Electroporation" are those of the authors alone and do not necessarily represent the views or opinions of AngioDynamics.

SOURCE: AngioDynamics

AngioDynamics, Inc.
Company Contact:

D. Joseph Gersuk, CFO, 800-772-6446 ext. 1608

jgersuk@AngioDynamics.com

or

EVC Group, Inc.

Investor Relations Contacts:

Doug Sherk, 415-896-2005

dsherk@evcgroup.com

Jenifer Kirtland, 415-896-2005

jkirtland@evcgroup.com

Media Contacts:

Chris Gale, 646-201-5431

cgale@evcgroup.com

Steve DiMattia, 646-201-5431

sdimattia@evcgroup.com

Copyright Business Wire 2010